

RECEIVED
05-04-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

No. 2019AP2065-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner,

v.

RICHARD MICHAEL ARRINGTON,

Defendant-Appellant.

PETITION FOR REVIEW AND APPENDIX

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

SARA LYNN SHAEFFER
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1087785

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-5366
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
shaeffersl@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
STATEMENT OF CRITERIA SUPPORTING REVIEW	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
ARGUMENT	9
This Court should accept review and reverse the court of appeals.	9
A. The court of appeals erroneously determined that counsel was ineffective for failing to raise a novel issue.	9
B. The court of appeals erroneously reversed the circuit court’s decision that Arrington failed to show a violation of right to counsel.	13
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Kuhlmann v. Wilson</i> , 477 U.S. 436 (1986)	8
<i>Maine v. Moulton</i> , 474 U.S. 159 (1985)	8
<i>Massiah v. United States</i> , 377 U.S. 201 (1964)	8
<i>State v. Breitzman</i> , 2017 WI 100, 378 Wis. 2d 431, 904 N.W.2d 93.....	10, 11

	Page
<i>State v. Hanson</i> , 2019 WI 63, 387 Wis. 2d 233, 928 N.W.2d 607.....	10
<i>State v. Lemberger</i> , 2017 WI 39, 374 Wis. 2d 617, 893 N.W.2d 232.....	10
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 2010 WI App 52, 324 Wis. 2d 536, 781 N.W.2d 730	3, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Machner</i> , 92 Wis. 2d 797, 285 N.W.2d 905 (Ct. App. 1979).....	5
<i>State v. Marshall</i> , 882 N.W.2d 68 (Iowa 2016).....	14
<i>State v. Richard Michael Arrington</i> , No. 2019AP2065-CR, 2021 WL 1256717 (Wis. Ct. App. Apr. 6, 2021) (unpublished)	1
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	11
<i>United States v. Henry</i> , 447 U.S. 264 (1980)	8
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(a).....	2
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(c)	2
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(d).....	3
